GUDECO ELEKTRONIK Handelsgesellschaft mbH Daimlerstraße 10 D-61267 Neu-Anspach Tel. +49 6081 4040 info@gudeco.de www.gudeco.de

Niederlassung Berlin Meeraner Straße 3 D-12681 Berlin Tel. + 49 30 29369777

Niederlassung Nürnberg Leipziger Platz 21 D-30491 Nürnberg Tel. +49 911 5399230



## Information for business partners of Gudeco Elektronik on

## the processing of their personal data

From May 25, 2018 Gudeco Elektronik Handelsgesellschaft mbH is committed to the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). The Company is obliged to secure and safe the privacy and personal data of business partners and their employees.

The GDPR protects the data of each individual person, who is in any business relationship with Gudeco Elektronik. The purpose of this information is to inform business partners about the processing of their personal data. The Company is obligated to provide this information by the GDPR.

Please find extended information about the processed personal Data in our privacy policy at <u>https://www.gudeco.de/de/datenschutz/.</u>

## **Responsibilities and contact information**

Gudeco Elektronik Handelsgesellschaft mbH Daimlerstraße 10 61267 Neu-Anspach <u>E-Mail: qs@gudeco.de</u>

V01.20180525

Commerzbank AG Frankfurter Sparkasse Frankfurter Volksbank Postbank Frankfurt Taunus Sparkasse IBAN; DE55 5134 0013 0181 4441 00 IBAN; DE22 5005 0201 0000 2844 40 IBAN; DE03 5019 0000 0000 9389 39 IBAN; DE28 5001 0060 0003 4326 04 IBAN; DE34 5125 0000 0051 0092 07 SWIFT-BIC: COBADEFF F SWIFT-BIC: HELADEF1822 1822 SWIFT-BIC: FFVBDEFF F SWIFT-BIC: PBNKDEFF F SWIFT-BIC: HELADEF1TSK1TSK Geschäftsführer: Michael Denner, Michaela Denner und Jan Philip Kreß Handelsregister: Bad Homburg v.d.H., HRB 8392 Steuer-Nr.: 003 234 92 391 USt-Id.-Nr.: DE 113 8497 12

Es gelten unsere AGB - einzusehen unter www.gudeco.de